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Monday   4:00 pm Lanes 1 - 56SDHSBA
Thank you for bowling with us! We hope to see you next season!

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Total

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins Pins
BOYS VARSITY

1 6 SF CHRISTIAN VARSITY B 100.0 13 0 100.0 13 0 27 54510 54510
2 4 HARRISBURG VARSITY BO 76.9 10 3 76.9 10 3 22 47455 47455
3 1 BRANDON VARSITY BOYS 76.9 10 3 76.9 10 3 32 57953 57953
4 9 SF O'GORMAN VARSITY B 76.9 10 3 76.9 10 3 37 64096 64096
5 14 YANKTON VARSITY BOYS 76.9 10 3 76.9 10 3 25 52466 52466
6 11 SF WASHINGTON VARSIT 61.5 8 5 61.5 8 5 22 47336 47336
7 2 BROOKINGS VARSITY BO 53.8 7 6 53.8 7 6 27 52382 52382
8 3 DELL RAPIDS VARSITY BO 53.8 7 6 53.8 7 6 17 44238 44238
9 8 SF LINCOLN VARSITY BO 38.5 5 8 38.5 5 8 11 38492 38492

10 13 WEST CENTRAL VARSITY 23.1 3 10 23.1 3 10 18 48505 48505
11 7 SF JEFFERSON VARSITY B 23.1 3 10 23.1 3 10 9 42961 42961
12 10 SF ROOSEVELT VARSITY 23.1 3 10 23.1 3 10 2 34126 34126
13 12 TEA VARSITY BOYS 7.7 1 12 7.7 1 12 5 30738 30738
14 5 MCM VARSITY BOYS 0 12 0 12 16 42164 42164

BOYS JV

1 15 BRANDON JV BOYS 92.3 12 1 92.3 12 1 27 41554 41554
2 28 YANKTON JV BOYS 92.3 12 1 92.3 12 1 38 58531 58531
3 17 DELL RAPIDS JV BOYS 84.6 11 2 84.6 11 2 22 33067 33067
4 16 BROOKINGS JV BOYS 76.9 10 3 76.9 10 3 37 49936 49936
5 23 SF O'GORMAN JV BOYS 69.2 9 4 69.2 9 4 21 44799 44799
6 22 SF LINCOLN JV BOYS 69.2 9 4 69.2 9 4 22 30514 30514
7 27 WEST CENTRAL JV BOYS 46.2 6 7 46.1 6 7 22 37122 37122
8 20 SF CHRISTIAN JV BOYS 46.2 6 7 46.1 6 7 20 32458 32458
9 18 HARRISBURG JV BOYS 38.5 5 8 38.5 5 8 26 47116 47116

10 25 SF WASHINGTON JV BOY 38.5 5 8 38.5 5 8 18 33933 33933
11 21 SF JEFFERSON JV BOYS 15.4 2 11 15.4 2 11 3 10224 10224
12 19 MCM JV BOYS 16.7 2 10 16.7 2 10 6 14097 14097
13 26 TEA JV BOYS 16.7 2 10 16.7 2 10 3989 3989
14 24 SF ROOSEVELT JV BOYS 0 13 0 13 8 25178 25178

GIRLS VARSITY

1 30 BROOKINGS VARSITY GIR 100.0 13 0 100.0 13 0 37 37640 37640
2 42 YANKTON VARSITY GIRLS 92.3 12 1 92.3 12 1 31½ 37539 37539
3 32 HARRSIBURG VARSITY GI 76.9 10 3 76.9 10 3 27 34589 34589
4 29 BRANDON VARSITY GIRL 69.2 9 4 69.2 9 4 28½ 33575 33575
5 31 DELL RAPIDS VARSITY GI 61.5 8 5 61.5 8 5 25 29285 29285
6 41 WEST CENTRAL VARSITY 61.5 8 5 61.5 8 5 26 32397 32397
7 40 TEA VARSITY GIRLS 61.5 8 5 61.5 8 5 20 27099 27099
8 39 SF WASHINGTON VARSIT 53.8 7 6 53.8 7 6 20 30822 30822
9 38 SF ROOSEVELT VARSITY 46.2 6 7 46.1 6 7 28 31498 31498

10 33 MCM VARSITY GIRLS 30.8 4 9 30.8 4 9 5 14522 14522
11 36 SF LINCOLN VARSITY GIR 15.4 2 11 15.4 2 11 7½ 15631 15631
12 34 SF CHRISTIAN VARSITY G 15.4 2 11 15.4 2 11 1 10145 10145
13 37 O'GORMAN VARSITY GIRL 7.7 1 12 7.7 1 12 12 19195 19195
14 35 SF JEFFERSON VARSITY 7.7 1 12 7.7 1 12 4½ 11924 11924

GIRLS JV

1 43 BRANDON JV GIRLS 92.3 12 1 92.3 12 1 38 24708 24708
2 44 BROOKINGS JV GIRLS 92.3 12 1 92.3 12 1 37 17761 17761
3 55 WEST CENTRAL JV GIRLS 84.6 11 2 84.6 11 2 27 16369 16369
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Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Total
Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins Pins

4 53 SF WASHINGTON JV GIRL 61.5 8 5 61.5 8 5 26 9672 9672
5 54 TEA JV GIRLS 61.5 8 5 61.5 8 5 33 14404 14404
6 46 HARRISBURG JV GIRLS 53.8 7 6 53.8 7 6 16 3476 3476
7 56 YANKTON JV GIRLS 61.1 5½ 3½ 61.1 5½ 3½ 21 5319 5319
8 51 SF GORMAN GIRLS JV 40.0 4 6 40.0 4 6 25 9486 9486
9 52 SF ROOSEVELT JV GIRLS 43.8 3½ 4½ 43.8 3½ 4½ 11 3290 3290

10 45 DELL RAPIDS GIRLS JV 0 7 0 7 0 0
11 47 MCM GIRLS JV 0 6 0 6 0 0
12 48 SF CHRISTIAN GIRLS JV 0 8 0 8 0 0
13 49 SF JEFFERSON GIRLS JV 0 8 0 8 0 0
14 50 SF LINCOLN GIRLS JV 0 7 0 7 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 SF ROOSEVELT VARS 673 773 790 2236 0 <---> SF O'GORMAN VARSI 1753 1763 1612 5128 1
3-4 SF ROOSEVELT JV B 883 875 876 2634 0 <---> SF O'GORMAN JV BO 1234 1243 1249 3726 1
5-6 SF ROOSEVELT VARS 668 638 633 1939 1 <---> O'GORMAN VARSITY 314 416 382 1112 0
7-8 SF ROOSEVELT JV GI 99 95 94 288 0 <---> SF GORMAN GIRLS J 278 293 318 889 0

9-10 SF CHRISTIAN VARSI 1392 1328 1352 4072 1 <---> SF JEFFERSON VARSI 1083 1306 1176 3565 0
11-12 SF CHRISTIAN JV BO 753 697 687 2137 1 <---> SF JEFFERSON JV BO 194 221 245 660 0
13-14 SF CHRISTIAN VARSI 0 0 0 0 0 <---> SF JEFFERSON VARSI 266 334 310 910 1
15-16 SF CHRISTIAN GIRLS 0 0 0 0 0 <---> SF JEFFERSON GIRLS 0 0 0 0 0
17-18 SF LINCOLN VARSITY 912 873 829 2614 0 <---> DELL RAPIDS VARSIT 755 958 962 2675 1
19-20 SF LINCOLN JV BOYS 780 811 839 2430 0 <---> DELL RAPIDS JV BOY 378 404 523 1305 1
21-22 SF LINCOLN VARSITY 477 477 466 1420 0 <---> DELL RAPIDS VARSIT 601 719 842 2162 1
23-24 SF LINCOLN GIRLS J 0 0 0 0 0 <---> DELL RAPIDS GIRLS J 0 0 0 0 0
25-26 SF WASHINGTON VA 1386 1324 1313 4023 0 <---> YANKTON VARSITY B 1287 1213 1358 3858 1
27-28 SF WASHINGTON JV 813 824 891 2528 0 <---> YANKTON JV BOYS 1607 1733 1618 4958 1
29-30 SF WASHINGTON VA 882 914 751 2547 0 <---> YANKTON VARSITY G 1106 1004 1065 3175 1
31-32 SF WASHINGTON JV 309 389 334 1032 0 <---> YANKTON JV GIRLS 146 178 167 491 1
33-34 MCM VARSITY BOYS 1158 1256 1132 3546 0 <---> WEST CENTRAL VAR 1389 1359 1202 3950 1
35-36 MCM JV BOYS 302 269 299 870 0 <---> WEST CENTRAL JV B 930 961 932 2823 1
37-38 MCM VARSITY GIRLS 314 407 372 1093 0 <---> WEST CENTRAL VAR 817 873 930 2620 1
39-40 MCM GIRLS JV 0 0 0 0 0 <---> WEST CENTRAL JV GI 589 535 608 1732 1
41-42 BRANDON VARSITY B 1436 1540 1379 4355 0 <---> BROOKINGS VARSITY 1335 1299 1506 4140 1
43-44 BRANDON JV BOYS 1075 1070 872 3017 1 <---> BROOKINGS JV BOYS 1334 1392 1429 4155 0
45-46 BRANDON VARSITY G 1126 1115 939 3180 0 <---> BROOKINGS VARSITY 1267 1117 959 3343 1
47-48 BRANDON JV GIRLS 540 468 460 1468 1 <---> BROOKINGS JV GIRL 452 462 540 1454 0
49-50 HARRISBURG VARSIT 961 980 938 2879 1 <---> TEA VARSITY BOYS 788 790 822 2400 0
51-52 HARRISBURG JV BOY 1020 1120 1091 3231 0 <---> TEA JV BOYS 83 101 103 287 1
53-54 HARRSIBURG VARSIT 926 949 959 2834 0 <---> TEA VARSITY GIRLS 841 1023 873 2737 1
55-56 HARRISBURG JV GIRL 113 123 78 314 0 <---> TEA JV GIRLS 352 315 287 954 1

Last Week's Top Scores
BOYS VARSITY

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Boys 276 RYAN TURNER 746 AUDRIC BOESE-RAHM

268 ZACH GREBLE 718 JALEN DWIRE
267 AUDRIC BOESE-RAHM 704 CHRISTIAN WEIER
257 JALEN DWIRE 692 RYAN TURNER
246 CHRISTIAN WEIER 675 PAYTON KAUTZ

BOYS JV
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Boys 242 SAM SLOWEY 635 BLAKE KAUTZ
236 CAMERON IHNEN 601 LIAM BROWN
233 DEVON BROUWER 595 DRAEVEN SMALL
221 DRAEVEN SMALL 591 CAMERON IHNEN
221 BLAKE KAUTZ 583 DEVON BROUWER
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Scratch Game Scratch Series

GIRLS VARSITY
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Girls 279 GRACIE ABBAS 652 AVERY TURNER
245 PEYTON MCBRIDE 636 GRACIE ABBAS
244 AVERY TURNER 636 RHIANNA CULP
233 RHIANNA CULP 624 AVA SMITH
232 AVA SMITH 624 MADISYN JONES

GIRLS JV
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Girls 178 PAYTON WHITEHEAD 491 PAYTON WHITEHEAD
162 ADDISON HOLMQUIST 422 NORAH PUTNAM
161 PAYTON FRANTZ 410 ADDISON HOLMQUIST
148 CLAIRE ARNEBECK 404 PAYTON FRANTZ
145 NORAH PUTNAM 376 GABBY BEVERS

Season High Scores
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 30 games to be eligible for any league award.

BOYS VARSITY
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Boys 297 ZACH GREBLE 795 MAX MARNACH
280 LINCOLN HEIL 773 MICAH JENSEN
279 JAIDEN THOMPSON 771 ZACH GREBLE
279 CALUM WOODFORD 762 LINCOLN HEIL
279 MAX MARNACH 748 MASON VELGERSDYK

279 CHRISTIAN WEIER 748 EDDIE MCQUISTAN
279 KARSON VANOTTERLOO

BOYS JV
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Boys 280 BLAKE KAUTZ 686 BLAKE KAUTZ
265 REMINGTON FRAKER 620 EVAN ZIMMERMAN
265 LEIGHTON MACDONALD 618 JONATHON BILLION
258 CODY HANSON 613 CAMERON IHNEN
257 DEVON BROUWER 605 REMINGTON FRAKER

GIRLS VARSITY
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Girls 279 GRACIE ABBAS 683 AVERY TURNER
268 MYRANDA SCHNASA 664 BREE ANDERSON
267 ALEXIS HIEB 659 ALEXIS HIEB
267 BREE ANDERSON 638 RUBY ATTEMA
256 AVERY TURNER 636 GRACIE ABBAS

636 RHIANNA CULP
GIRLS JV

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Girls 192 PAYTON WHITEHEAD 491 PAYTON WHITEHEAD

180 ELSIE MALCOLM 436 ADDISON HOLMQUIST
180 ADDISON HOLMQUIST 427 GABBY BEVERS
176 NORAH PUTNAM 426 AREYANA ENRIQUEZ BLANCO
166 LUCY JORGENSON 422 NORAH PUTNAM

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop

ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - BRANDON VARSITY BOYS

177 MAX MARNACH 224 8764 39 686 643 176 209 204 589
245 MASON VELGERSDYK 202 7905 39 621 578 243 217 155 615
108 SPENCER LUND 197 7691 39 625 582 150 235 223 608
107 LENNOX KANE 190 7414 39 608 565 191 180 200 571
180 CYRUS VANDYKE 177 6906 39 570 527 165 134 142 441
175 ANTHONY BOVIS 173 6761 39 547 504 196 200 142 538
109 CONNOR SWIFT 168 6063 36 528 488 157 221 132 510
178 CARTER STAHL 165 6449 39 523 480 158 144 181 483
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

2 - BROOKINGS VARSITY BOYS
24 HOLDEN AUSTREIM 190 7438 39 584 541 186 236 206 628

285 GAGE CRAFT 186 7281 39 573 530 227 203 226 656
287 JAMES TEFFT 183 7172 39 556 513 188 175 188 551

48 ZAIDEN DICKE 179 6470 36 550 510 155 137 244 536
2 TANNER OVERBY 175 6300 36 564 524 146 160 165 471

39 DONOVAN GLOEGE 160 4806 30 507 473 132 147 180 459
27 TYLER WASTELL 134 4839 36 426 386 136 86 141 363
23 GRANT TELLEKSON 131 4727 36 421 381 165 155 156 476

3 - DELL RAPIDS VARSITY BOYS
174 ISAAC WHITCOMB 190 6300 33 576 539 147 168 170 485
146 BLAKE LEWIS 185 6680 36 574 534 0
162 AYDEN VOSTAD 173 5190 30 552 518 164 193 209 566
292 DYLAN AKER 167 4513 27 527 496 128 173 161 462
262 SAWYER HEBERT 165 5468 33 508 471 112 142 182 436

57 RICHARD PENNING 158 6190 39 488 445 96 133 114 343
161 PAXTON DAVIS 153 5063 33 481 444 0
358 EVAN PAINTER 152 5502 36 465 425 108 149 126 383

4 - HARRISBURG VARSITY BOYS
205 LINCOLN HEIL 220 7934 36 685 645 0
197 JALEN DWIRE 210 7578 36 651 611 216 245 257 718

45 CALUM WOODFORD 192 7514 39 592 549 166 210 169 545
34 JAIDEN THOMPSON 186 7278 39 576 533 193 160 179 532

213 ALEX SURIKOV 164 5426 33 514 477 194 162 140 496
228 HAYDEN VANLENNING 159 6211 39 509 466 192 203 193 588
352 CARSTEN LING 153 5514 36 492 452 0

5 - MCM VARSITY BOYS
318 JACKSON MUTH 170 6138 36 531 491 164 147 117 428
317 ZACH HUGHES 160 1445 9 487 474 0
270 NICHOLAS YOUNGWORTH 159 5739 36 501 461 153 190 141 484
282 ISAAC YOUNGWORTH 158 5713 36 488 448 167 191 205 563
231 DANIEL SCHWADER 149 5389 36 461 421 141 126 148 415
281 CARSON KLINKHAMMER 149 5388 36 462 422 159 183 172 514
272 LANDON ZENS 143 5162 36 454 414 172 169 143 484
362 LOGAN PUTHOFF 120 3978 33 378 341 108 136 105 349
271 ELIJAH COFFEY 114 3789 33 351 314 94 114 101 309

6 - SF CHRISTIAN VARSITY BOYS
263 MICAH JENSEN 227 8189 36 703 663 0
258 JACKSON MCCAULLEY 213 8326 39 662 619 206 168 171 545
259 KARSON VANOTTERLOO 211 8236 39 668 625 214 182 210 606
159 PIERCE RECTOR 183 7150 39 578 535 178 188 171 537
341 LUKE WESTENBERG 172 6717 39 549 506 203 213 232 648
342 ARIEL ROJAS 165 6462 39 510 467 198 212 217 627
344 OAKLEY VANDERPOL 152 4576 30 473 439 188 161 178 527
343 BENJAMIN VANDERDUSSEN 147 4854 33 474 437 205 204 173 582

7 - SF JEFFERSON VARSITY BOYS
75 HAYDEN BELL 188 7347 39 591 548 225 241 147 613
76 DAWSON DOOP 170 6652 39 530 487 119 201 172 492

261 DEREK GERLACH 164 6405 39 525 482 173 184 142 499
284 LANDON ROSE 163 6373 39 515 472 170 144 200 514
238 LANDON ALBERS 158 5693 36 508 468 180 157 167 504
219 JACKSON CRISP 149 5395 36 455 415 111 176 182 469
186 SIMON WILSON 141 5096 36 442 402 105 203 166 474
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

8 - SF LINCOLN VARSITY BOYS
189 LUCAS SVEC 177 6937 39 539 496 194 135 177 506
264 MATTHEW LUKE 173 6780 39 528 485 180 167 165 512
265 ZACH HALLEM 169 6256 37 544 503 133 184 97 414
203 AIDEN DANIELSEN 166 6010 36 503 463 0
207 KASEN HOEFER 163 6383 39 505 462 167 181 176 524
266 JOSIAH VANROEKEL 150 5429 36 460 420 147 126 78 351
150 REMINGTON FRAKER 150 5409 36 480 440 91 80 136 307

9 - SF O'GORMAN VARSITY BOYS
257 ZACH GREBLE 226 7479 33 693 656 268 225 181 674
250 EDDIE MCQUISTAN 217 8491 39 665 622 176 213 215 604
301 DAMIAN GALLAGHER 190 6848 36 601 561 155 164 222 541
313 DYLAN OCHOA 181 7070 39 574 531 190 163 184 537
268 DANNY KENDALL 177 6909 39 567 524 202 208 170 580
296 LIAM FLYNN 168 6081 36 510 470 167 214 154 535
123 DAVID LIVERMONT 165 5797 35 511 472 182 189 152 523
249 DUSTIN HAWKS 157 5499 35 505 466 182 140 123 445
273 BECKETT MOFFITT 149 2694 18 456 434 0
294 WILL NIGHTINGALE 118 3447 29 361 328 138 145 86 369
297 HOLDEN HEER 114 4120 36 365 325 93 102 125 320

10 - SF ROOSEVELT VARSITY BOYS
338 CODY JOHNSON 189 6828 36 582 542 184 182 210 576
171 PHOENIX WENTZEL 182 6027 33 561 524 0
165 ETHAN WOLLMANN 176 6898 39 536 493 169 212 225 606
172 LIAM BENSON 174 6817 39 533 490 162 175 200 537

4 OWEN GOETSCHIUS 172 862 5 522 513 0
167 GEORGE VANSCO 171 6694 39 530 487 158 204 155 517

11 - SF WASHINGTON VARSITY BOYS
254 BRAXTON WESSELS 202 7300 36 617 577 213 184 184 581
104 SEAN SPAETHE 198 3774 19 604 581 170 233 204 607
154 KYLER SHEA 195 7614 39 618 575 210 163 182 555
155 COLE BEHREND 181 7085 39 559 516 168 176 193 537
255 MYLES WAAGMEESTER 181 6538 36 560 520 179 171 160 510
131 SKY NGUYEN 173 5714 33 550 513 216 200 192 608
256 BRODY STOLZ 130 5096 39 406 363 110 98 101 309
152 SHAYNE UNDERBERG-REIL 108 4215 39 363 320 120 99 97 316

12 - TEA VARSITY BOYS
303 LANDEN MADSEN 190 5708 30 595 561 211 165 199 575

71 JADON JOHANNESON 177 4792 27 548 517 162 160 202 524
62 LAYTH DOLGE 154 5561 36 484 444 134 133 152 419
83 JOEY ANDERSEN 153 4601 30 481 447 165 187 146 498

196 DOMINIC BARTSCHER 151 4559 30 457 423 0
54 PAYTON BARTSCHER 144 4779 33 441 404 116 145 123 384

366 QUINTEN KLARENBECK 127 2681 21 391 366 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

13 - WEST CENTRAL VARSITY BOYS
130 BLAINE WIECZOREK 204 7974 39 636 593 233 185 189 607

26 DUSTIN CARMEN 193 7552 39 596 553 224 209 204 637
134 CHASE NELSON 180 3783 21 561 536 200 180 167 547

22 GAVIN DEHAVEN 159 5751 36 489 449 170 203 143 516
315 CARSON JOHNSON 142 5126 36 451 411 179 180 134 493

15 ZANE MEYER 138 5386 39 452 409 151 126 130 407
316 NATE HORNER 122 4408 36 389 349 129 169 111 409

20 TRIGG FIEGEN 116 3837 33 375 338 0
332 JULIAN LUNDBERG 92 2778 30 291 257 103 107 124 334
331 DAVID SOSA 79 1910 24 250 222 0

14 - YANKTON VARSITY BOYS
204 CHRISTIAN WEIER 215 7753 36 671 631 243 246 215 704

33 LIAM VILLANUEVA 210 6938 33 658 621 201 184 194 579
305 AUDRIC BOESE-RAHM 207 5604 27 636 605 265 214 267 746
139 RYAN TURNER 200 7830 39 612 569 204 212 276 692

59 JAXON PARMELEE 199 7775 39 625 582 160 195 183 538
58 BECKETT KISCH 189 5670 30 600 566 214 162 223 599

15 - BRANDON JV BOYS
163 MILES HOILAND 171 6706 39 518 475 168 187 175 530
181 ETHAN STURGEON 166 6494 39 520 477 204 189 141 534
110 BLAKE HONKEN 150 4978 33 458 421 135 176 125 436
185 EVAN LYNG 146 5697 39 477 434 179 135 92 406
179 BRENNAN HEWITT 132 5164 39 422 379 141 150 135 426
173 AMIR ALIC 127 4967 39 409 366 133 136 84 353
164 WESLEY BENFIELD 114 4475 39 355 312 115 97 120 332

16 - BROOKINGS JV BOYS
69 LEVI TUCKER 156 5617 36 506 466 167 159 162 488

6 CARSON PALMER 155 5144 33 472 435 0
8 LIAM JOHNSON 148 5803 39 455 412 189 158 193 540

289 ZACKARY BEVERS 148 4756 32 459 423 121 144 171 436
80 TREVOR GLOEGE 135 4867 36 437 397 153 146 135 434
61 CODY HANSON 125 4877 39 415 372 124 174 103 401
42 KALE NELSEN 118 4627 39 371 328 120 97 105 322
81 WYATT LAPSLEY 105 3798 36 336 296 113 100 139 352
77 NOAH HANSEN 102 3672 36 345 305 94 85 131 310
64 COLTON BROWN 98 3555 36 306 266 98 105 104 307
65 JONAN DODD 90 3537 39 285 242 96 112 105 313
78 SAAB LUSAMVUKU 84 3032 36 283 243 59 112 81 252

17 - DELL RAPIDS JV BOYS
157 LEIGHTON MACDONALD 171 6178 36 530 490 138 163 193 494
169 CHASE BITZER 169 5078 30 532 498 118 97 166 381
156 JASE UPHOFF 162 2930 18 493 471 0
147 HENRY ANDERSON 159 6238 39 482 439 122 144 164 430
170 MICHAEL UPHOFF 152 3648 24 483 455 0

41 BRAYDON AKER 132 3181 24 410 382 0
3 LINCOLN DAVIS 126 2647 21 401 376 0

357 MASON BERGERSON 104 2499 24 336 308 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

18 - HARRISBURG JV BOYS
43 ZACH ANING 151 5921 39 463 420 136 171 198 505

353 FINN ROWE 142 5139 36 438 398 141 169 158 468
354 BENTLEY APPEL 141 4659 33 453 416 0
355 JACKSON DUBSKY 130 5091 39 411 368 152 154 144 450

96 ROBERT VANBEEK 127 4575 36 417 377 102 141 101 344
304 JACOB WEIDEMAN 125 4128 33 408 371 0
206 GARRETT OLSON 113 4430 39 358 315 151 122 125 398
220 MATTHEW VANBEEK 109 3502 32 348 312 106 134 135 375
233 CONNER WIPF 102 3673 36 344 304 114 112 96 322

40 AUSTIN ANDERSON 101 3362 33 310 273 118 117 134 369
356 NOLAN LUCID 97 2636 27 304 273 0

19 - MCM JV BOYS
283 JERIMIAH GADSDEN 130 4293 33 423 386 0

51 KOLTAN KLITZKE 97 3512 36 310 270 72 91 114 277
53 NICHOLAS RICHARDS 91 3306 36 282 242 106 76 75 257

361 BARRON COFFEY 80 2168 27 262 231 124 102 110 336
20 - SF CHRISTIAN JV BOYS

347 JACOB RIDDER 143 5598 39 450 407 131 141 112 384
348 DEVON BROUWER 141 5105 36 433 393 233 169 181 583
345 HAYDEN GORSETT 137 5350 39 446 403 145 93 115 353
349 GRAYSON VELTKAMP 123 4064 33 400 363 0
350 MATTHEW THOENNES 122 4397 36 400 360 0
351 BRADY BYL 122 3295 27 395 364 122 109 146 377
346 JONATHAN KLOKOV 119 4649 39 391 348 122 185 133 440

21 - SF JEFFERSON JV BOYS
237 DEMETRIUS HEPP 118 4629 39 369 326 109 130 115 354

90 DAITHEN FEEKES 96 2594 27 316 285 0
88 LUKE DETERMAN 90 3001 33 275 238 85 91 130 306

22 - SF LINCOLN JV BOYS
191 DAWSON REMME 154 5574 36 471 431 145 143 98 386
195 ELIASON WALLIN 150 5412 36 477 437 141 122 156 419
202 SETH CHAPLIN 139 5026 36 434 394 164 203 146 513
190 LINCOLN SCHURING 134 4837 36 428 388 105 106 165 376
192 GUY HEBNER 108 4219 39 359 316 109 106 133 348
201 LEELAND BUSH 105 3807 36 327 287 116 131 141 388

23 - SF O'GORMAN JV BOYS
275 NATE RECKLING 150 4066 27 464 433 122 181 158 461
116 QUINN FRIEDMAN 145 5249 36 445 405 137 176 115 428
113 BEN ASTRUP 144 5190 36 465 425 134 137 177 448
114 JONATHON BILLION 138 5407 39 431 388 157 129 141 427
121 PRESTON HAWKS 137 4959 36 423 383 166 113 142 421
274 CHRISTOPHER SORTINO 137 2479 18 419 397 0
120 COBLY DENGLER 132 5150 39 436 393 171 155 151 477
280 ROWEN NOONAN 116 2088 18 369 347 145 110 133 388
286 ELIJAH ANDERSON 106 2762 26 341 311 96 117 130 343
119 OWEN LIBBY 98 2259 23 315 288 0
291 GRAYSON SCHURING 97 3397 35 327 288 106 125 102 333
288 TEAGAN TAYLOR 89 1793 20 277 253 0

BLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBA2/15/2026  10:10 am  Page 7 of 14



2025-2026 SDHSBA2/9/2026    Week 13 of 13 Page 8

Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

24 - SF ROOSEVELT JV BOYS
336 JACOB WEGNER 124 4488 36 387 347 136 156 152 444
334 NOLAN HANSON 115 3807 33 369 332 175 115 132 422
335 CHASE LARSSON 102 3689 36 328 288 114 163 111 388
100 ANTHONY WEISS 101 3764 37 316 275 99 94 111 304
339 JACKSON VALANO 99 2970 30 330 296 80 88 116 284
337 JOHN (JT) VALANO 91 3305 36 283 243 96 93 88 277

21 NOAH REED 89 1870 21 290 265 85 99 82 266
36 Cashton Reed 85 1285 15 263 244 98 67 84 249

25 - SF WASHINGTON JV BOYS
89 HUNTER UNDERWOOD 141 5525 39 439 396 164 127 182 473

151 TALON GILLETE 133 5221 39 407 364 131 149 160 440
133 LOGAN MENZIA 131 3146 24 418 390 0

93 MASON HEIGH 112 3711 33 357 320 117 109 114 340
135 EMANUEL RIJSER 111 4243 38 349 307 88 105 98 291
153 RYKER WIESLER 110 4326 39 336 293 101 108 155 364

91 TAREN UNDERBERG-REIL 108 4237 39 341 298 99 104 83 286
92 TALEN EAGLE 100 3524 35 314 275 113 122 99 334

26 - TEA JV BOYS
367 LEONARDO ROBINSON 97 2046 21 306 281 83 101 103 287

27 - WEST CENTRAL JV BOYS
87 BLAKE JOHNSON 136 5328 39 426 383 126 133 130 389

321 JACON KOVAL 125 3399 27 381 350 0
326 DEAN ARENDS 115 3816 33 360 323 133 144 119 396
328 CALEB PHILLIPS 108 4231 39 347 304 112 79 116 307
322 ETHAN HAYNES 106 4157 39 337 294 90 88 97 275
325 LIAM HORNER 99 3296 33 304 267 129 116 117 362
324 CARSON STRUCK 99 2987 30 313 279 124 122 105 351
327 HUDSON EYE 92 2504 27 286 255 90 119 76 285
319 JULIAN STEEVER 89 2155 24 275 247 0
330 KOOPER JOHNSON 89 2949 33 291 254 69 91 80 240
329 JERRY LONGHENRY 76 2300 30 241 207 57 69 92 218

28 - YANKTON JV BOYS
25 BLAKE KAUTZ 195 7637 39 595 552 214 221 200 635

306 PAYTON KAUTZ 186 7272 39 582 539 240 216 219 675
140 OWEN HOERNER 181 7089 39 555 512 177 171 234 582
230 EVAN ZIMMERMAN 179 5742 32 558 522 184 187 371

35 CAMERON IHNEN 177 6940 39 536 493 153 236 202 591
200 LIAM BROWN 167 6550 39 506 463 181 209 211 601

56 SAM SLOWEY 157 6131 39 505 462 125 179 242 546
9 DRAEVEN SMALL 155 6081 39 471 428 221 221 153 595

55 ZANE BECKER 153 2756 18 478 456 0
37 KOBI CASSANOVA 127 4582 36 410 370 112 93 157 362

5 HAYES ALTMAN 121 4383 36 375 335 0
19 THADDEUS PETERSON 118 4264 36 377 337 0

BLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBA2/15/2026  10:10 am  Page 8 of 14
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

29 - BRANDON VARSITY GIRLS
136 NYEMIAH COTTON 153 5828 38 486 444 149 173 322
240 KHLOE SOLUM 151 5895 39 489 446 143 164 149 456
143 TORI GUNDERSON 150 3151 21 473 448 146 132 170 448
144 SIENNA HEWITT 137 5347 39 449 406 139 116 124 379
239 ANN MARIE WARNE 132 5169 39 417 374 164 136 117 417
106 LUCILLE TILLE 130 3902 30 421 387 127 163 125 415
241 JESSA BERNING 125 4899 39 393 350 158 108 139 405
145 MONICA KRANZ 125 4890 39 402 359 100 123 115 338

30 - BROOKINGS VARSITY GIRLS
10 ALEXIS HIEB 188 7355 39 583 540 214 211 123 548

290 PEYTON MCBRIDE 175 5252 30 556 522 245 167 193 605
12 AVA SMITH 171 6701 39 523 480 232 214 178 624
30 AVA BORTNEM 166 6497 39 517 474 188 139 146 473
14 KENZIE OWENS 154 6029 39 481 438 195 174 137 506

320 ANNIKA HULBERG 151 5469 36 459 419 193 212 182 587
31 - DELL RAPIDS VARSITY GIRLS

60 CHRISSA SONDERGAARD 164 5938 36 497 457 141 131 179 451
132 AISLEY GRIB 143 5585 39 463 420 119 127 154 400
142 AVERY COLE 141 4653 33 459 422 117 144 107 368
183 ADAYA MEINERS 127 4966 39 410 367 95 105 142 342
126 SKYLAR MCKILLIP 126 4167 33 405 368 94 127 120 341
166 RAELYNN HEATHCOTE 110 3976 36 353 313 35 85 140 260

32 - HARRSIBURG VARSITY GIRLS
223 RHIANNA CULP 188 7348 39 590 547 199 204 233 636
193 BREE ANDERSON 186 7269 39 585 542 205 189 209 603
222 ALEX BANWART 153 5985 39 483 440 183 194 151 528
211 LILLIANA LOEBS 140 5045 36 454 414 127 124 125 376

46 CONNELLY PETERSON 125 4881 39 411 368 114 142 138 394
47 JASMINE DRURY 104 4061 39 349 306 98 96 103 297

33 - MCM VARSITY GIRLS
279 BREE SMART 168 4543 27 527 496 0
232 ILIANA KRUTSINGER 123 3718 30 374 340 94 166 123 383
365 ALAINA PAWLOWSKI 107 3233 30 331 297 110 138 116 364
364 BOBBI SCULLEY 84 3028 36 287 247 110 103 133 346

34 - SF CHRISTIAN VARSITY GIRLS
117 RUBY ATTEMA 167 6021 36 531 491 0
340 LILY ATTEMA 114 4124 36 361 321 0

35 - SF JEFFERSON VARSITY GIRLS
208 AMARA GEORGE 114 4453 39 377 334 104 138 131 373

73 SHELBY COULTER 95 3743 39 289 246 101 97 81 279
229 DAFFNEY FEEKES 95 3728 39 304 261 61 99 98 258

36 - SF LINCOLN VARSITY GIRLS
277 ELSA AARBO 149 5382 36 468 428 157 165 95 417
235 CARRIELLA URBINA-LYNDE 119 2156 18 364 342 107 87 134 328
267 NEVAEH FRANZMAN 106 4151 39 343 300 116 137 136 389
188 RAIN GRAUF 78 2596 33 248 211 97 88 101 286
182 EMMA GAFFNEY 74 1346 18 229 207 0

BLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBA2/15/2026  10:10 am  Page 9 of 14
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

37 - O'GORMAN VARSITY GIRLS
248 NATALIE BENJAMIN 125 3756 30 402 368 110 189 158 457
260 PHILOMENA GALLAGHER 113 3391 30 371 337 0
247 LYDIA ELMEN 104 2827 27 323 292 0
111 ADDISON MCQUEEN 103 3111 30 321 287 92 115 123 330
278 RHIANNA WOODY 94 2822 30 313 279 0
251 MIRIAM DOBBS 89 2949 33 291 254 112 112 101 325

38 - SF ROOSEVELT VARSITY GIRLS
236 RYLINNE DEVRIES 181 4902 27 558 527 0

94 SOPHIE SUKUT 143 5602 39 446 403 156 139 140 435
215 EMILY WANTOCH 128 5003 39 415 372 172 140 160 472

16 LAYLA CAMPBELL 112 2028 18 345 323 0
214 AGIGAYLE MACHMILLER 112 4041 36 366 326 126 143 108 377

97 HAILEY FLITZ 106 1911 18 336 314 0
333 ROBIN GOOD SHIELD 93 3658 39 290 247 90 88 102 280

7 JESSICA VANNORSDALL 93 3093 33 291 254 124 128 123 375
39 - SF WASHINGTON VARSITY GIRLS

79 TRINITY LEISINGER 170 6663 39 519 476 148 173 134 455
252 RYLEIGH SIBSON 156 6091 39 503 460 161 180 170 511

98 SIDNEY HILLBERG 150 5422 36 467 427 170 174 137 481
102 DESTINEY LEISINGER 132 5164 39 422 379 195 172 115 482
118 SAVANNA MENZIE 115 4148 36 376 336 123 121 112 356
125 NATALIE STUBBS 92 3334 36 293 253 85 94 83 262

40 - TEA VARSITY GIRLS
221 GRACIE ABBAS 168 5068 30 509 475 176 279 181 636
209 ALEXIS ESCOBEDO 153 5537 36 469 429 144 166 139 449
210 JOCELYN VANWESTERN 142 5132 36 445 405 124 150 188 462

67 MYRANDA SCHNASA 133 4392 33 432 395 155 166 109 430
66 SAGE FANNING 127 4210 33 398 361 132 134 139 405
68 PHOEBE ANDERSEN 121 4382 36 376 336 110 128 117 355

41 - WEST CENTRAL VARSITY GIRLS
295 MADISYN JONES 175 6844 39 548 505 180 222 222 624
194 EVANGELINE GERLACH 161 6282 39 522 479 159 192 147 498

86 JADA SKROVIG 145 5670 39 462 419 164 119 165 448
314 VERA JESSE 124 4867 39 383 340 97 96 157 350

28 ELLA WICKS 117 4580 39 376 333 115 131 122 368
310 SYDNEY WAGNER 106 4154 39 340 297 102 113 117 332

42 - YANKTON VARSITY GIRLS
227 AVERY TURNER 188 7367 39 571 528 207 201 244 652
299 CADYNCE BONZER 178 5900 33 544 507 170 204 147 521
224 LEILA BARTA 170 6125 36 544 504 166 135 149 450
199 MACI WEVERSTAD 169 6113 36 517 477 210 148 177 535
225 KAYDEN BYE 169 6103 36 527 487 170 150 160 480
226 AUBREY PUTNAM 164 5931 36 504 464 183 166 188 537

43 - BRANDON JV GIRLS
234 ADDISON HOLMQUIST 124 4847 39 403 360 162 122 126 410
128 BRYNN HENNING 120 4704 39 378 335 109 104 139 352
176 NORAH PUTNAM 108 3570 33 354 317 145 141 136 422
138 BRAILEY GULBRANDSON 100 3310 33 326 289 0
149 MADILYN VANSLOTEN 76 2771 36 232 192 124 101 59 284

BLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBA2/15/2026  10:10 am  Page 10 of 14
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

44 - BROOKINGS JV GIRLS
13 SHELBY HALLAN 138 5410 39 428 385 114 100 160 374
18 GABBY BEVERS 118 3916 33 368 331 121 114 141 376
84 ZOE ADAMSON 118 4265 36 376 336 123 129 116 368
32 BROOKLYN HUGHBANKS 115 4507 39 365 322 94 119 123 336

45 - DELL RAPIDS GIRLS JV

46 - HARRISBURG JV GIRLS
49 JEANNE DRURY 96 3476 36 307 267 113 123 78 314

47 - MCM GIRLS JV

48 - SF CHRISTIAN GIRLS JV

49 - SF JEFFERSON GIRLS JV

50 - SF LINCOLN GIRLS JV

51 - SF GORMAN GIRLS JV
246 OLIVIA SCHMITZ 101 3054 30 312 278 91 109 91 291
243 LUCY JORGENSON 98 2968 30 299 265 109 88 113 310
242 LUCY TRAVIS 96 3464 36 319 279 78 96 114 288

52 - SF ROOSEVELT JV GIRLS
17 AREYANA ENRIQUEZ BLANCO 92 2781 30 288 254 99 95 94 288
31 SOPHIA FETTE 89 1606 18 284 262 0

53 - SF WASHINGTON JV GIRLS
99 PAYTON FRANTZ 118 3688 31 358 323 107 161 136 404

115 ELSIE MALCOLM 102 3681 36 336 296 110 126 84 320
122 HAILEY STROMBERG 88 2303 26 278 248 92 102 114 308

54 - TEA JV GIRLS
70 CLAIRE ARNEBECK 100 3910 39 332 289 148 110 116 374
63 KIARRA OSTERMAN 99 2979 30 321 287 0

359 LEA EINEMANN 88 2669 30 268 234 96 107 101 304
360 QUINN TRUMM 82 3224 39 262 219 108 98 70 276

55 - WEST CENTRAL JV GIRLS
29 MEMPHIS MERRY 113 4072 36 374 334 114 101 115 330

309 HAILEY GATES 107 3239 30 325 291 123 121 127 371
307 HANNAH REED 104 2823 27 327 296 113 122 135 370
308 HAYDEN ROEBUCK 96 3475 36 308 268 121 101 111 333
302 BLAYRE HOEFERT 92 2760 30 309 275 118 90 120 328

56 - YANKTON JV GIRLS
198 PAYTON WHITEHEAD 136 5319 39 435 392 146 178 167 491

Last Week's Top Game Scores
BOYS VARSITY

Game 1 SCR Game 1 HDCP
Boys 268 ZACH GREBLE 268 ZACH GREBLE

265 AUDRIC BOESE-RAHM 265 AUDRIC BOESE-RAHM
243 CHRISTIAN WEIER 243 CHRISTIAN WEIER
243 MASON VELGERSDYK 243 MASON VELGERSDYK
240 PAYTON KAUTZ 240 PAYTON KAUTZ
233 BLAINE WIECZOREK 233 BLAINE WIECZOREK
227 GAGE CRAFT 227 GAGE CRAFT
225 HAYDEN BELL 225 HAYDEN BELL
224 DUSTIN CARMEN 224 DUSTIN CARMEN
216 SKY NGUYEN 216 SKY NGUYEN
216 JALEN DWIRE 216 JALEN DWIRE

BLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBA2/15/2026  10:10 am  Page 11 of 14
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Last Week's Top Game Scores - Continued

Game 2 SCR Game 2 HDCP
Boys 246 CHRISTIAN WEIER 246 CHRISTIAN WEIER

245 JALEN DWIRE 245 JALEN DWIRE
241 HAYDEN BELL 241 HAYDEN BELL
236 HOLDEN AUSTREIM 236 HOLDEN AUSTREIM
235 SPENCER LUND 235 SPENCER LUND
233 SEAN SPAETHE 233 SEAN SPAETHE
225 ZACH GREBLE 225 ZACH GREBLE
221 CONNOR SWIFT 221 CONNOR SWIFT
217 MASON VELGERSDYK 217 MASON VELGERSDYK
216 PAYTON KAUTZ 216 PAYTON KAUTZ

Game 3 SCR Game 3 HDCP
Boys 276 RYAN TURNER 276 RYAN TURNER

267 AUDRIC BOESE-RAHM 267 AUDRIC BOESE-RAHM
257 JALEN DWIRE 257 JALEN DWIRE
244 ZAIDEN DICKE 244 ZAIDEN DICKE
234 OWEN HOERNER 234 OWEN HOERNER
232 LUKE WESTENBERG 232 LUKE WESTENBERG
226 GAGE CRAFT 226 GAGE CRAFT
225 ETHAN WOLLMANN 225 ETHAN WOLLMANN
223 BECKETT KISCH 223 BECKETT KISCH
223 SPENCER LUND 223 SPENCER LUND

BOYS JV
Game 1 SCR Game 1 HDCP

Boys 233 DEVON BROUWER 233 DEVON BROUWER
221 DRAEVEN SMALL 221 DRAEVEN SMALL
214 BLAKE KAUTZ 214 BLAKE KAUTZ
204 ETHAN STURGEON 204 ETHAN STURGEON
189 LIAM JOHNSON 189 LIAM JOHNSON
184 EVAN ZIMMERMAN 184 EVAN ZIMMERMAN
181 LIAM BROWN 181 LIAM BROWN
179 EVAN LYNG 179 EVAN LYNG
175 NOLAN HANSON 175 NOLAN HANSON
171 COBLY DENGLER 171 COBLY DENGLER

Game 2 SCR Game 2 HDCP
Boys 236 CAMERON IHNEN 236 CAMERON IHNEN

221 DRAEVEN SMALL 221 DRAEVEN SMALL
221 BLAKE KAUTZ 221 BLAKE KAUTZ
209 LIAM BROWN 209 LIAM BROWN
203 SETH CHAPLIN 203 SETH CHAPLIN
189 ETHAN STURGEON 189 ETHAN STURGEON
187 MILES HOILAND 187 MILES HOILAND
187 EVAN ZIMMERMAN 187 EVAN ZIMMERMAN
185 JONATHAN KLOKOV 185 JONATHAN KLOKOV
181 NATE RECKLING 181 NATE RECKLING

Game 3 SCR Game 3 HDCP
Boys 242 SAM SLOWEY 242 SAM SLOWEY

211 LIAM BROWN 211 LIAM BROWN
202 CAMERON IHNEN 202 CAMERON IHNEN
200 BLAKE KAUTZ 200 BLAKE KAUTZ
198 ZACH ANING 198 ZACH ANING
193 LIAM JOHNSON 193 LIAM JOHNSON
193 LEIGHTON MACDONALD 193 LEIGHTON MACDONALD
182 HUNTER UNDERWOOD 182 HUNTER UNDERWOOD
181 DEVON BROUWER 181 DEVON BROUWER
177 BEN ASTRUP 177 BEN ASTRUP

BLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBA2/15/2026  10:10 am  Page 12 of 14
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Game 3 SCR Game 3 HDCP

GIRLS VARSITY
Game 1 SCR Game 1 HDCP

Girls 245 PEYTON MCBRIDE 245 PEYTON MCBRIDE
232 AVA SMITH 232 AVA SMITH
214 ALEXIS HIEB 214 ALEXIS HIEB
210 MACI WEVERSTAD 210 MACI WEVERSTAD
207 AVERY TURNER 207 AVERY TURNER
205 BREE ANDERSON 205 BREE ANDERSON
199 RHIANNA CULP 199 RHIANNA CULP
195 KENZIE OWENS 195 KENZIE OWENS
195 DESTINEY LEISINGER 195 DESTINEY LEISINGER
193 ANNIKA HULBERG 193 ANNIKA HULBERG

Game 2 SCR Game 2 HDCP
Girls 279 GRACIE ABBAS 279 GRACIE ABBAS

222 MADISYN JONES 222 MADISYN JONES
214 AVA SMITH 214 AVA SMITH
212 ANNIKA HULBERG 212 ANNIKA HULBERG
211 ALEXIS HIEB 211 ALEXIS HIEB
204 RHIANNA CULP 204 RHIANNA CULP
204 CADYNCE BONZER 204 CADYNCE BONZER
201 AVERY TURNER 201 AVERY TURNER
194 ALEX BANWART 194 ALEX BANWART
192 EVANGELINE GERLACH 192 EVANGELINE GERLACH

Game 3 SCR Game 3 HDCP
Girls 244 AVERY TURNER 244 AVERY TURNER

233 RHIANNA CULP 233 RHIANNA CULP
222 MADISYN JONES 222 MADISYN JONES
209 BREE ANDERSON 209 BREE ANDERSON
193 PEYTON MCBRIDE 193 PEYTON MCBRIDE
188 JOCELYN VANWESTERN 188 JOCELYN VANWESTERN
188 AUBREY PUTNAM 188 AUBREY PUTNAM
182 ANNIKA HULBERG 182 ANNIKA HULBERG
181 GRACIE ABBAS 181 GRACIE ABBAS
179 CHRISSA SONDERGAARD 179 CHRISSA SONDERGAARD

GIRLS JV
Game 1 SCR Game 1 HDCP

Girls 162 ADDISON HOLMQUIST 162 ADDISON HOLMQUIST
148 CLAIRE ARNEBECK 148 CLAIRE ARNEBECK
146 PAYTON WHITEHEAD 146 PAYTON WHITEHEAD
145 NORAH PUTNAM 145 NORAH PUTNAM
124 JESSICA VANNORSDALL 124 JESSICA VANNORSDALL
124 MADILYN VANSLOTEN 124 MADILYN VANSLOTEN
123 ZOE ADAMSON 123 ZOE ADAMSON
123 HAILEY GATES 123 HAILEY GATES
121 GABBY BEVERS 121 GABBY BEVERS
121 HAYDEN ROEBUCK 121 HAYDEN ROEBUCK

Game 2 SCR Game 2 HDCP
Girls 178 PAYTON WHITEHEAD 178 PAYTON WHITEHEAD

161 PAYTON FRANTZ 161 PAYTON FRANTZ
141 NORAH PUTNAM 141 NORAH PUTNAM
129 ZOE ADAMSON 129 ZOE ADAMSON
128 JESSICA VANNORSDALL 128 JESSICA VANNORSDALL
126 ELSIE MALCOLM 126 ELSIE MALCOLM
123 JEANNE DRURY 123 JEANNE DRURY
122 ADDISON HOLMQUIST 122 ADDISON HOLMQUIST
122 HANNAH REED 122 HANNAH REED
121 HAILEY GATES 121 HAILEY GATES

BLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBABLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Kasee Hieb - SDHSBA2/15/2026  10:10 am  Page 13 of 14
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Last Week's Top Game Scores - Continued

Game 3 SCR Game 3 HDCP
Girls 167 PAYTON WHITEHEAD 167 PAYTON WHITEHEAD

141 GABBY BEVERS 141 GABBY BEVERS
139 BRYNN HENNING 139 BRYNN HENNING
136 PAYTON FRANTZ 136 PAYTON FRANTZ
136 NORAH PUTNAM 136 NORAH PUTNAM
135 HANNAH REED 135 HANNAH REED
127 HAILEY GATES 127 HAILEY GATES
126 ADDISON HOLMQUIST 126 ADDISON HOLMQUIST
123 JESSICA VANNORSDALL 123 JESSICA VANNORSDALL
123 BROOKLYN HUGHBANKS 123 BROOKLYN HUGHBANKS
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